0 3013551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Health 414, Inc.		06/21/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 414, LLC
Street Address:	1430 Waukegan Road
City:	McGaw Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013551	PETPIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: koines.kristen@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032828.00554
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Christopher Norton
Signature:	/Christopher Norton/
Date:	01/24/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=CH414 Inc to CH414 LLC#page1.tif source=CH414 Inc to CH414 LLC#page2.tif source=CH414 Inc to CH414 LLC#page3.tif source=CH414 Inc to CH414 LLC#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 414,"

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2007, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

2073291 8100

070756990



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5805469

DATE: 06-29-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:34 PM 06/27/2007 FILED 02:34 PM 06/27/2007 SRV 070756990 - 2073291 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

Th	c name of the Limited Liability Company is: Cardinal Health 414, LLC
of	State of Delaware on June 21, 2007 , and that said Certificate requires rection as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act
	e inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must give specific reason) effective date clause was included
Γh	e Certificate is hereby corrected to read as follows:
Th	e effective date of the Conversion from Cardinal Health 414, Inc., a Delaware
COI	rporation, to Cardinal Health 414, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is
Jui	ne 30, 2007
 /ITN	ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
the	P. 71.

Name: John M Adams, Jr. Asst Sec'y to Sole Member.

Print or Type Cardinal Health 100,
Inc.



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 414, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

2073291 8100

070756997



Warret Smith Henden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5805479

DATE: 06-29-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:34 PM 06/27/2007 FILED 02:34 PM 06/27/2007 SRV 070756997 - 2073291 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

That a Certificate of Formation	was filed by the Secretary
	, 2007 , and that said Certificate requires
correction as permitted by Section	on 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act
The inaccuracy or defect of said (No effective date clause was includ	Certificate is: (must give specific reason) ed
and the second	
The Certificate is hereby correcte	
	of Cardinal Health 414, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, is June 30, 2007	
ika dalah da	
***	gned have executed this Certificate on June A D. 2007
the Z6th day of	By: Mare
	Authorized Person
	Name: John M. Adams, Jr, Asst Secy to Sole Mem
	Print or Type Cardinal Hea

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 01/24/2011